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A P P L E® 

TITLE MEMORY P* R* E* PRICE 

WAR GAMES 

BALTIC 1985'" 48K 7.1 7.1 7.1 $34.95 
BATIALION COMMANDER" 64K 6.9 7.1 7.2 $39.95 
BATILE FOR NORMANDY"' 48K 6.7 6.9 6.5 $39.95 

BATTLECRUISEr 48K NA NA NA $59.95 
BATILEGROUP"' 48K 7.8 7.9 7.8 $59.95 

BATILE OF ANTIETAM" 48K 7.6 8.0 7.7 $49.95 
BROADSIDES" 48K 7.1 7.3 7.1 $39.95 

CARRIER FORCE'" 48K 7.0 7.7 7.2 $59.95 
COLONIAL CONQUEST'" 64K 7.8 6.5 7.5 $39.95 

COMPUTER AMBUSH" 48K 7.2 7.8 7.5 $59.95 
FIELD OF FIRE'" 48K 7.6 7.1 7.1 $39.95 

FIFTY MISSION CRUSH" 48K 7.6 6.8 7.1 $39.95 
FORTRESS" 48K 8.1 5.9 6.9 $14.95 

GERMANY 1985" 48K 6.8 7.1 7.0 $14.95 
GETIYSBURG .TURNING POINT'" 64K 7.8 8.1 7.9 $59.95 

KAMPFGRUPPE" 48K 7.6 7.9 7.8 $59.95 
KNIGHTS OF THE DESERT'" 48K 6.6 6.8 6.5 $39.95 

MECH BRIGADE" 48K 7.5 7.8 7.8 $59.95 
NAM" 48K 7.3 6.7 6.6 $39.95 

NORTH ATLANTIC '86" 48K 7.1 7.3 7.2 $59.95 
NORWAY 1985" 48K 7.4 7.0 6.9 $34.95 

OPERATION MARKET GARDEN" 48K 7.5 8.0 7.6 $49.95 
PANZER GRENADIER" 48K 7.3 7.2 7. 1 $39.95 

RDF 1985'" 48K 7.2 7.2 7.2 $14.95 
REFORGER '88" 48K 7.2 7.7 7.2 $14.95 

SIX-GUN SHOOTOUT" 48K 7.5 7.0 7.3 $39.95 
TIGERS IN THE SNOW" 48K 6.9 6.4 6.2 $39.95 

USAAF" 48K 7.6 7.7 7.4 $59.95 
WAR IN RUSSIA" 48K 7.5 7.8 7.6 $79.95 

WAR IN THE SOUTH PACIFIC" 64K NA NA NA $59.95 
WARSHIP'" 48K 7.6 7.6 7.4 $59.95 

SPORTS 

COMPUTER BASEBALL" 48K 7.8 7.5 7.2 $14.95 
t COMPUTER QUARTERBACK" 48K 7.6 7.0 7.2 $39.95 

PROFESSIONAL TOUR GOLF" 48K 7.8 7.3 6.8 $39.95 
RINGSIDE SEAT'" 48K 7.8 7.3 7.5 $14.95 

SCIENCE FICTION 

t t THE COSMIC BALANCE'" 48K 7.2 6.9 7.1 $39.95 
IMPERIUM GALACTUM'" 48K 6.8 7.0 7.1 $39.95 

ROADWAR 2000" 48K 7.2 7.0 7.5 $39.95 

FANTASY/ADVENTURE 

t GEMSTONE HEALER" 64K NA NA NA $29.95 
t GEMSTONE WARRIOR'" 64K 7.3 6.8 7.7 $14 .95 

PHANTASIE'" 48K 7.6 7.0 7.6 $39.95 
PHANTASIE II'" 4BK 7.9 7.0 7.5 $39.95 

PHANTASIE 111" 48K NA NA NA $39.95 
QUESTRON'" 48K 7.8 7.1 7.8 $49.95 

REALMS OF DARKNESS'" 48K NA NA NA $39.95 
RINGS OF ZILFIN'" 48K 6.9 6.6 6.8 $39.95 

SHARD OF SPRING'" 64K 7.5 6.9 7.2 $39.95 
WIZARD'S CROWN'" 48K 7.6 7.5 7. 7 $39.95 

EDUCATIONAL ENTERTAINMENT 

PRESIDENT ELECT'" 48K 7.5 7.4 6.8 $39.95 
RAILS WEST!'" 48K 7.2 7.4 7.2 $39.95 

MACINTOSH® 
TITLE MEMORY P* R* E* PRICE 

COMPUTER AM&Usr 
COMPUTER BASEBALL" 
GEMSTONE WARRIOR" 
NORTH ATLANTIC '86™ 

ROAOWAR 2oor 

512K NA NA NA S59.95 
512K 5.2 6.2 6.2 $39.95 
128K 7.1 6.3 7.2 $34.95 
512K NA NA NA $59.95 
512K NA NA NA $39.95 

IBM®PC & PCjr® 
TITLE MEMORY MOOE P* R* E* PRICE 

WARGAMES 

BATTLE OF ANTIETAM" 128K c 7.5 7.6 7.3 $49.95 
** BATILE FOR NORMANDY"' 64K C/BW 6.6 6.8 6.7 $39.95 

50 MISSION CRUSH'" 128K c 7.5 5.4 6.0 $39.95 

GETTYSBURG ... TURNING PT" 128K c 7.3 7.8 7.5 $59.95 
KAM PFGRUPPE" 256K c NA NA NA $59.95 

KNIGHTS OF THE DESERT'" 128K C/BW 6.6 6.7 6.4 $39.95 

OPER. MARKET GARDEN" 128K C/BW 6.9 7.2 7.2 $49.95 

TIGERS IN THE SNOW" 64K c 6.7 6.2 5.9 $39.95 

SPORTS 

COMPUTER BASEBALL" 12BK C/BW 7.8 7.2 7.1 $14.95 

SCIENCE FICTION 

ROADWAR 2000'" 256K c NA NA NA S39.95 

FANTASY/ADVENTURE 

PHANTASIE" 256K c NA NA NA $39.95 
RINGS OF ZILFIN" 256K c NA NA NA $39.95 

SHARD OF SPRING'" 256K c NA NA NA $39.95 
WIZARD'S CROWN" 256K c NA NA NA $39.95 

COMMODORE AMIGA™ 
TITLE MEMORY P* R* E* PRICE 

COMPUTER BASEBALL'" 512K 7.1 6.3 5.8 $39.95 
KAMPFG RUPPE" 512K NA NA NA $59.95 

PHANTASIE" 512K NA NA NA $39.95 
ROADWAR 2000" 512K NA NA NA $39.95 

All APPLE games are on 48K mini llappy •• Nat compatible with the PCJr. 
diak lor lhe Apple II with Appl1101t ROM. 
11+, lle and llc, unless otherwise specl- t Requires game paddles or joysticks. 
tied. All will work on the Apple Ill except and Is not playable on the Apple Ill. 
those games mirked with " t ... t t Will not work on an Apple llc. 

C = Calor card required. BW = Monochrome card required. 

* Our customer response cards, included in all SSI game boxes, asked you, 
the player, to rate each game for Playability (P), Realism (HJ and Excitement 
(E). 9 Is excellent and 1, poor. Here, we present the average scores for each 
game. NA means not available due to a game's recent release. 

Please add $2.00 to your total order for shipping and handling. California resl­
denls. add applicable sales lax. In the Continental U.S .. U.P.S. Blue service 
(faster shipping time) Is available for $4.00. 

COMMODORE 64™/128™ ATARI ST® 
TITLE MEMORY P* R* E* PRICE TITLE MEMORY P* R* E* PRICE 

WARGAMES COLONIAL CONQUEST" 512K NA NA NA $39.95 
PHANTASIE" 512K 7.9 7.1 7.7 $39.95 

BALTIC 1985" 64K 6.8 7.0 7.1 $34.95 PHANTASIE 11" 512K NA NA NA $39.95 
BATTALION COMMANDER" 64K 7.1 6.8 6.7 $39.95 PHANTASIE Ill" 512K NA NA NA $39.95 
BATILE FOR NORMANDY"' 64K 6.7 6.9 6.7 $39.95 RINGS OF ZILFIN" 512K NA NA NA $39.95 

BATTLECRUISER" 64K NA NA NA $59.95 ROADWAR 2000" 512K NA NA NA $39.95 
BATILEGROUP"' 64K 7.4 7.6 7.6 $59.95 WIZARD'S CROWN" 512K NA NA NA $39.95 

BATILE OF ANTIETAM- 64K 7.4 7.8 7.4 $49.95 
BROADSIDES" 64K 7.1 7.2 7.0 $39.95 

CARRIER FORCE" 64K 7.2 7.7 7.3 $59.95 
t COLONIAL CONQUEST'" 64K 8.0 7.1 7.6 $39.95 ATARI® 8-BIT 

COMBAT LEADER" 64K 6.5 6.7 6.5 $14.95 
COMPUTER AMBUSH" 64K 7.4 7.7 7.6 $59.95 

FIELD OF FIRE" 64K 7.7 7.2 7.4 $39.95 
50 MISSION CRUSH" 64K 7.4 6.5 6.7 $39.95 WAR GAMES 

FORTRESS" 64K 7.4 5.7 6.3 $14.95 
GEOPOLITIQUE 1990- 64K 7.0 6.9 6.9 $39.95 

GERMANY 1985" 64K 6.9 6.9 6.9 $14.95 
GETIYSBURG ... TURNING POINT'" 64K 7.7 8.0 7.9 $59.95 

KAMPFGRUPPE- 64K 7.5 7.8 7.7 $59.95 
KN IGHTS OF THE DESERT'" 64K 6.7 7.0 6.6 $39.95 

MECH BRIGADE" 64K 7.2 7.5 7.4 $59.95 
NAM" 64K 7.9 7.1 7.3 $39.95 

NORWAY 1985- 64K 7.2 6.9 7.0 $34.95 
OPERATION MARKET GARDEN- 64K 7.3 7.5 7.5 $49.95 

PANZER GRENADIER'" 64K 7.8 7.1 7.4 $39.95 
RDF 1985'" 64K 6.6 6.8 6.8 $14.95 

SIX-GUN SHOOTOUT'" 64K 7.5 6.9 7.1 $39.95 
TIGERS IN THE SNOW" 64K 6.9 6.6 6.5 $39.95 

USAAF" 64K 7.6 7.7 7.4 $59.95 
WAR IN THE SOUTH PACIFICN 64K NA NA NA $59.95 

WARGAME CONSTRUCTION SETN 64K NA NA NA $29.95 
WARSHIP'" 64K 7.2 7.5 7.1 $59.95 

WINGS OF WAR'" 64K 6.7 7.0 6.5 $14.95 

t BATIALION COMMANDER- 48K 7.2 7.0 6.9 $39.95 
BATILE FOR NORMANDY" 40K 7.0 7.1 6.9 $39.95 

BATILE OF ANTIETAM- 48K 7.6 8.1 7.6 $49.95 
BATTLECRUISER" 48K NA NA NA $59.95 

BROADSIDES" 48K 7.2 7.4 7.2 $39.95 
CARRIER FORCE- 40K 6.9 7.8 7.3 $59.95 

i COLONIAL CONQUEST'" 48K 7.9 7.0 7.6 $39.95 
t COMBAT LEADER" 48K 7.2 7.3 7.2 $14.95 

COMPUTER AMBUSH- 48K 7.4 7.9 7.7 $59.95 
t FIELD OF FIRE" 48K 7.8 7.4 7.5 $39.95 

50 MISSION CRUSH" 40K 7.6 6.8 6.7 $39.95 
FORTREss- 40K 8.1 5.8 6.9 $14.95 

GETIYSBURG .. .TURNING POINT'" 48K 8.1 8.1 8.1 $59.95 
KAMPFGRUPPE" 48K 7.6 8.0 7.8 $59.95 

t KNIGHTS OF THE DESERT'" 40K 6.8 7.1 6.7 $39.95 
MECH BRIGADE" 48K 7.6 7.7 7.7 $59.95 

t NAM" 48K 7.9 7.1 7.3 $39.95 
OPERATION MARKET GARDEN" 48K 7.7 7.8 7.6 $49.95 

t PANZER GRENADIER" 48K 8.2 7.4 7.7 $39.95 

SPORTS 
REFORGER '88" 48K 7.5 7.6 7.4 $14.95 

SIX-GUN SHOOTOUT'" 48K 7.7 6.1 7.5 $39.95 

COMPUTER BASEBALL" 64K 7.7 7.4 7.1 $14.95 
COMPUTER QUARTERBACK" 64K 7.5 7.2 7.1 $39.95 

TIGERS IN THE SNOW" 40K 6.8 6.5 6.4 $39.95 
USAAF" 48K 7.6 7.8 7.6 $59.95 

PROFESSIONAL TOUR GOLF- 64K 7.7 7.2 6.7 $39.95 WAR IN RUSSIA" 48K 7.7 7.9 7.7 $79.95 

RINGSIDE SEAT'" 64K 7.4 7.2 7.2 $14.95 WARGAME CONSTRUCTION SET'" 48K 7.7 7.1 7.2 $29.95 
WARSHIP'" 48K NA NA NA $59.95 

SCIENCE FICTION 
SPORTS 

THE COSMIC BALANCE" 64K 7.0 6.9 6.9 $39.95 
IMPERIUM GALACTUM" 64K 6.8 7.1 7.0 $39.95 COMPUTER BASEBALL" 40K 7.6 7.4 7.1 $14.95 

ROADWAR 2000'" 64K 7.2 7.1 7.2 $39.95 t COMPUTER QUARTERBACK" 48K 7.8 7.1 7.3 $39.95 

FANTASY/ADVENTURE SCIENCE FICTION 

GEMSTONE HEALER'" 64K 7.3 6.7 7.5 $29.95 
GEMSTONE WARRIOR'" 64K 7.5 6.9 7.3 $14.95 

THE COSMIC BALANCE'" 48K 7.2 7.1 7.1 $39.95 
IMPERIUM GALACTUM'" 48K 7.3 7.2 7.2 $39.95 

PHANTASIE'" 64K 7.8 7.3 7.9 $39.95 
PHANTASIE 11" 64K 8.0 7.4 8.0 $39.95 FANTASY/ADVENTURE 

PHANTASIE 111" 64K NA NA NA $39.95 
QUESTRON'" 64K 7.9 7.2 7.8 $39.95 

REALMS OF DARKNESS" 64K NA NA NA $39.95 
RINGS OF ZILFIN'" 64K 7.6 7.2 7.4 $39.95 

SHARD OF SPRING'" 64K 7.3 7.2 7.3 $39.95 

GEMSTONE WARRIOR" 48K 7.6 6.9 7.6 $14.95 
PHANTASIE" 4BK NA NA NA $39.95 
QUESTRON'" 40K 7.6 6.9 7.6 $49.95 

WIZARD'S CROWN'" 48K 7.6 7.6 7.7 $39.95 

WIZARD'S CROWN- 64K 7.4 7.6 7.6 $39.95 
EDUCATIONAL ENTERTAINMENT 

EDUCATIONAL ENTERTAINMENT RAILS WEST!- 40K 7.0 7.5 7.0 $39.95 

PRESIDENT ELECT'" 64K 7.7 7.7 7.1 $39.95 
RAILS WEST! '" 64K 7.4 7.5 7.0 $39.95 

i Requires joysticks. 
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With TransWarp in your Apple, 
SSI games will play up to 3.6 times faster! 

TransWarp'" is the fastest 
accelerator board for the Apple II, 
II+, or lle. With 256K of ultra­
fast RAM, TransWarp speeds up 
all Apple software - including 
our games. Which means our 
games will play incredibly 
fast, with minimal waiting and 
delay. 

It is extremely easy to 
install - simply plug it into any 
slot in your Apple 11 and 11 + 
(slot 3 of your lle). It works right 
out of the package. No special 
software or pre-boot disks 
are needed. It is completely 
transparent, which means you 
won't even know that it's there 
- except for the amazing speed 

at which your Apple now runs. 
Our R&D staff swears by it. 

Because we believe Trans­
Warp will significantly increase 
your enjoyment of SSI games, 
we are making it available to 
you at a special price. Instead 
of the $279 list price, you can 
order TransWarp directly from 
SSI for only $229. 

To order by credit card or 
by mail, please refer to page 12 
for more information. The $2.00 
shipping & handling charges 
as well as sales tax for Cali­
fornia residents apply. 

Get TransWarp and enjoy 
SSI games to the fullest. 
TransWarp is a trademark of Appl ied Engineering. 

STRATEGIC SIMULATIONS, INC. 
1046 N. Rengstorff Avenue 
Mountain View, CA 94043 
(415) 964-1353 
Telex: 989631 STRAT SIM ING 

-


